900516072 09/20/2019

900516072

09/20/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POWER & TELEPHONE - CLIFFORD COMPANY		08/30/2019	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	One-Pull Solutions Wire and Cable, LLC
Street Address:	44 Hull Street
City:	Randolph
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05060
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5059893	DATA PULL
Registration Number:	5171064	QUIK-PULL
Registration Number:	5050141	THRIFTY PULL
Registration Number:	5050142	CABLE AND HARNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3154258553

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

315-425-2786

Email:

ip@barclaydamon.com, ecominolli@barclaydamon.com

Correspondent Name:

Elizabeth A. Cominolli

Address Line 1:

125 East Jefferson Street

Address Line 4:

Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

3888-3019336		
Elizabeth A. Cominolli		
/EAC/		
09/20/2019		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - One Pull#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0400

H \$115 00 50598

source=Trademark Assignment - One Pull#page2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - One Pull#page3.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - One Pull#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of 11:59 PM EST on the 30th day of August, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Power & Telephone - Clifford Company, a Tennessee corporation with an address at 44 Hull Street, Randolph, Vermont 05060 ("Assignor"), and One-Pull Solutions Wire and Cable, LLC, a Vermont limited liability company with an address at 28 River Street, Windsor, Vermont 05089 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A and is desirous of assigning the Trademarks to Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A together with all corresponding goodwill, as well as Assignor's right to sue for and obtain remedies against past infringements of the Trademarks.

This Assignment, and all the terms and provisions hereof, shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties, and their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed.

ASS	HGNOR	: Power and Telephone - Clifford Company
By:	L	i Plant
	Name:	Jim Pentecost
	Title:	President
	Date:	August 30, 2019
ASS	IGNEE:	One-Puli Solutions Wire and Cable, LLC
Ву:		
	Name:	
	Title:	
	Date:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed.

ame: _					
			 		
ate: _					
GNEE:	One-Pull So	lutions Wire a	nd Cable, LI	c	
			nd Cable, LL	.c	
	One-Pull So		ud Cable, LI	c	
	Beere		and Cable, LL	С	
C Name: _	JSeecea Grahan	<u> </u>		c	

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	
DATA PULL	United States of America	5,059,893	October 11, 2016 March 28, 2017	
QUIK-PULL	United States of America	5,171,064		
THRIFTY PULL United States of America		5,050,141	September 27, 2016	
CABLE AND HARNESS (Design)	United States of America	5,050,142	September 27, 2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 09/20/2019